Intent to Award

2011/2012 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
USFS - Law Enforcement Projects

Amount
Applicant Division Base Less Base | Proportional Additional |Total Project
# Applicant Project Title Project Number| Request | Recommend Award Award Award Percent Award Award Balance
$1,260,000

1 USFS - Angeles NF - Patrol District |Law Enforcement G11-02-21-L01 $88,000 $88,000, $10,000 $78,000 97.6804 $76,191 $86,191| $1,173,809

2 USFS - Cleveland NF - Patrol District |Law Enforcement G11-02-22-L01 $64,616 $64,616, $10,000 $54,616 97.6804 $53,349 $63,349| $1,110,460

3 USFS - Eldorado NF - Patrol District |Law Enforcement G11-02-23-L01 $161,479 $161,479| $10,000 $151,479 97.6804 $147,965 $157,965| $952,495

4 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe NF - Law Enforcement G11-02-24-L01 $61,385 $61,385  $10,000 $51,385 97.6804 $50,193 $60,193| $892,302
Patrol District

5  |USFS - Inyo/San Bernardino NF - Law Enforcement G11-02-25-L01 $64,616 $64,616|  $5,000 $59,616 97.6804 $58,233 $63,233|  $829,068
Patrol District

6 USFS - Inyo/San Bernardino NF - Law Enforcement G11-02-25-L02 $101,181 $101,181 $5,000 $96,181 97.6804 $93,950 $98,950| $730,118
Patrol District

7 USFS - Klamath/Modoc NF - Patrol |Law Enforcement G11-02-26-L01 $20,189 $20,189, $10,000 $10,189 97.6804 $9,953 $19,953| $710,166
District

8 USFS - Lassen/Plumas NF - Patrol |Law Enforcement G11-02-27-L01 $22,212 $22,212 $5,000 $17,212 97.6804 $16,813 $21,813| $688,353
District

9 USFS - Lassen/Plumas NF - Patrol |Law Enforcement- Plumas | G11-02-27-L02 $22,212 $22,212 $5,000 $17,212 97.6804 $16,813 $21,813| $666,540
District NF

10 |USFS - Los Padres NF - Patrol Law Enforcement G11-02-28-L01 $63,500 $63,500, $10,000 $53,500 97.6804 $52,259 $62,259| $604,281
District

11 |USFS - Mendocino NF - Patrol Law Enforcement G11-02-36-L01 $120,913 $120,913| $10,000 $110,913 97.6804 $108,340 $118,340, $485,941
District

12 |USFS - Sequoia NF - Patrol District |Law Enforcement G11-02-34-L01 $108,368 $105,302, $10,000 $95,302 97.6804 $93,091 $103,091 $382,850

13 |USFS - Shasta-Trinity/Six Rivers NF -|Law Enforcement - Shasta-| G11-02-37-L01 $12,042 $12,042|  $5,000 $7,042 97.6804 $6,879 $11,879|  $370,971
Patrol District Trinity

14 |USFS - Shasta-Trinity/Six Rivers NF -|Law Enforcement - Six G11-02-37-L02 $10,000 $10,000 $5,000 $5,000 97.6804 $4,884 $9,884| $361,087
Patrol District Rivers

15 |USFS - Sierra NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G11-02-35-L01 $64,616 $64,616/ $10,000 $54,616 97.6804 $53,349 $63,349| $297,738

16 |USFS - Stanislaus NF - Patrol District| Law Enforcement G11-02-32-L01 $150,062 $150,062, $10,000 $140,062 97.6804 $136,813 $146,813| $150,925

17 |USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin Law Enforcement - Tahoe | G11-02-33-L01 $101,770 $101,770 $5,000 $96,770 97.6804 $94,525 $99,525 $51,399
Management Unit NF - Patrol District

18 |USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin Law Enforcement - LTBMU | G11-02-33-L02 $52,501 $52,501 $5,000 $47,501 97.6804 $46,399 $51,399 $0
Management Unit NF - Patrol District

TOTALS $1,289,662 $1,286,596| $140,000| $1,146,596 $1,120,000, $1,260,000
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